Special Town Meeting of March 24, 2014, by increasing the exemption amount to $1,000.00 and to allow an 
approved representative, for person physically unable, to provide such services to the Town, such adjustments to 
be effective beginning on July 1, 2024, with total annual funding of said program not to exceed Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000.00),  or take any action relative thereto.   

Department Description Amount 

1. Town Administrator       Amend Tax Workoff Program                                            NA 

The Advisory & Finance Committee unanimously recommends approval of this article.